

STATE of MINNESOTA

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Twin Cities Society of X-ray Technicians met in March 1939 to establish all

affiliated societies of Radiologic Technologists on a uniform foundation by accepting the Bylaws and Constitution for the American Society of Radiologic Technologists; and

WHEREAS: The American Society of Radiologic Technologists formally recognized the

Minnesota Society of Radiologic Technologists on December 10, 1938, composed of the 47 members of the former Twin Cities Society of X-ray Technicians and the Arrowhead

Society, as an affiliated society; and

WHEREAS: More than 6,000 registered radiologic technologists in Minnesota have

recognized the need for continued professional growth, education, and exchange of

technical information in the interests of better patient care; and

WHEREAS: The continued dedication of radiologic technologists to these principles

stands as a testimony to their concern for improved patient care.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, TIM WALZ, Governor of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of November 8-14, 2020, as:

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY WEEK

in the State of Minnesota.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this 20th day of October.

mal

GOVERNOR

Oteve Pimm SECRETARY OF STATE

Filed on October 21, 2020 Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State, Steve Simon